

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 117 OF 2021

Geekay EnterprisesPETITIONER

V/S

Ganesh Builders And 28 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1576 OF 2021

In

Commercial Suit 117 OF 2021

Geekay EnterprisesPETITIONER

V/S

Ganesh Builders And 28 Ors.RESPONDENT

None for the parties.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 25th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/09/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)