

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 117 OF 2021

Geekay EnterprisesPETITIONER

V/S

Ganesh Builders And 28 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1576 OF 2021

In

Commercial Suit 117 OF 2021

Geekay EnterprisesPETITIONER

V/S

Ganesh Builders And 28 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1361 OF 2022

In

Commercial Suit 117 OF 2021

Geekay EnterprisesPETITIONER

V/S

Ganesh Builders And 28 Ors.RESPONDENT

None for Plaintiff.

Mr.Rahul Agrawal i/by M/s. Purnanand and Co. for Defendant

No. 7

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA

SHANTILAL JAIN J

DATE : 15th September, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 22/09/2025 for Dismissal.

(ASSOCIATE)