

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1576 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 117 OF 2021**

Geekay Enterprises ... Plaintiff/Applicant
Vs.

Ganesh Builders and 28 Others ... Defendants
WITH

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6435 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 117 OF 2021**

Ganesh Lakhaji Chudasama ... Applicant
Vs.

Geekay Enterprises ... Defendant

Mr. Shoaib Memon for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w. Mr. Sanket Mungale, Ms.
Dhwani Bokaria and Mr. Rahul Agrawal i/b.M/s. Purnanad &
Co. for Defendant No.7.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 24th NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time. Office is directed to comply with the directions issued in order dated 4th November 2025.

2. List the Interim Application No. 6435 of 2025 for hearing on 9th December 2025.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]