



Swapnil

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1576 OF 2021**

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 117 OF 2021

Geekay Enterprises. ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Vs.

Ganesh Builders and Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Sanket M. (Thr. V. C.) for the for the applicant..

Mr. Ibrahim S. Memon (Thr. V. C.) for the defendants.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 5th MAY 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for defendant no.7 seeks extension of time to file affidavit-in-reply.
2. Reply to be filed within two weeks.
3. If the interim application is served upon all the respondents, office shall list the interim application on 15th June 2026, to be listed under the caption 'IA for hearing'.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]