



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Swapnil

**COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 117 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1576 OF 2021**

Geekay Enterprises. ...Applicant/Plaintiff
Vs.
Ganesh Builders and Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Shoiab I. Memon (Thr. V.C.) for the applicant/plaintiff.
Mr. Rahul Agrawal a/w. Ms. Priyank. G. Chudsama i/b. M/s.
Purnanand & Co for defendant no.7.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 15th JUNE 2026

ORDER :

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1576 OF 2021

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he would press the interim application only against defendant no.7.
2. Learned counsel for defendant no.7 seeks time.
3. List the interim application on 6th July 2026, to be listed under the caption "IA for hearing".

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 117 OF 2021

1. In view of order dated 4th December 2025 passed by learned Prothonotary and Senior Master, learned advocate for the plaintiff shall take steps to serve the unserved defendants with the writ of summons.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]